

2023 St. Johnsbury Rotary Educational Award Information/Application

Each year the St. Johnsbury Rotary Club awards educational awards to area high school seniors going on to post-secondary education or pursuing technical/vocational training. This year, up to two awards will be granted in the amount of \$1,500 each.

In addition, Northeast Kingdom Human Services (NKHS) Wellness Committee and St. Johnsbury Rotary are partnering to offer an additional educational award of \$750. A portion of this award was raised through NKHS's "Jeans Day" funds and a portion is made available by St. Johnsbury Rotary. This award is to be given to a high school senior who is furthering their education in a human services or mental health related field.

Graduating Seniors with plans to further their education who are from schools within the St. Johnsbury Rotary Club service area are eligible to apply for these awards. The schools are: St. Johnsbury Academy, Danville High School, and Hazen Union School.

St. Johnsbury Rotary thanks the business sponsors listed at the end of the application for helping to make these awards possible!

Attached please find an application. All applications need to reflect the Rotary motto of "Service Above Self." While scholastic achievement is important, the Rotary Club feels that community service should be the paramount criteria for our selection process. Therefore, all applicants must include the following:

- A student letter addressed to Rotary of not more than 500 words, typed and double spaced, indicating the student's immediate and long-term goals, including the student's high school career and/or future career plans with details outlining community service. The Mission of Rotary sheet attached to the application should be considered when preparing remarks.
- 2. Two letters of recommendation from individuals who can specifically address the student's community service record.
- 3. Resume of Student's Community Service

All application packets must be received by May 12, 2023. Please send completed applications via email to **stjrotaryclub@gmail.com**. Or mail to the Rotary Scholarship Chair: **Melynda Miller, St. Johnsbury Rotary, PO Box 171, St. Johnsbury, VT 05819**

If you have any questions concerning this process, please contact Melynda at (802) 748-5970.

Sincerely,

Melynda Miller Rotary Scholarship Chair

2023 St. Johnsbury Rotary Educational Award Application & Statement of Need

Student Name:	
Student Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	
High School Attended:	
College You Plan to Attend	
Please attach 2 letters of recommendation fro Please list their name and relationship below.	om individuals who can attest to your community service.
1	Relationship:
2	Relationship:
Student Signature:	Date:
Parent Signature:	Date:

Rotary's Mission

Rotary's mission is to provide service to others, promote integrity, and advance world understanding, goodwill and peace through our fellowship of business, professional, and community leaders.

This means:

First: The development of acquaintance as an opportunity for service;

Second: High ethical standards in business and professions; the recognition of the worthiness of all useful occupations; and the dignifying by each Rotarian of an occupation as an opportunity to serve society.

Third: The application of the ideal of service by every Rotarian to a personal, business, and community life;

<u>Fourth</u>: The advancement of international understanding, goodwill, and peace through a world fellowship of business and professional people united in the ideal of service.



We are People of Action – where neighbors, friends, and problem-solvers share ideas, join leaders, and take action to create lasting change.

CHAMPION SPONSORS





PROMOTER SPONSORS









SUPPORTER SPONSORS

Adler & McCabe, PLC	Anthonys Diner
Dan Wyand PT & Associates	Fred's Plumbing & Heating
Life Insight Coaching & Consulting	Locally Social Coffee

Begin Realty Associates

Graves Builders

NVRH